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Section 1. Wabasha county, auditor and treasurer; salaries.
The board of county commissioners of Wabasha county shall set the
annual salary of the county auditor and county treasurer at not less
than $6,500 or more than $7,500.

Sec. 2. Cost of living increase. The salaries set forth in
section 1 shall constitute base salaries and the auditor and treasurer
shall be entitled to any cost of living increases hereafter granted under
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 375.43.

Sec. 3. Fees and payments. Nothing contained in section
1 of this act shall be construed as limiting the right of such officers to
collect and retain fees, per diem payments, or any other payment
which they are now authorized to collect in addition to the stated
amount of their monthly salary.

Sec. 4. Effective date. This act becomes effective only
upon approval by a majority of the board of county commissioners of
Wabasha county and compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved May 1, 1963.

CHAPTER 432—H. F. No. 1617

[Not Coded]

An act relating to firemen's relief association in the village of
Mound.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Mound, village of; firemen's relief association,
service pensions and eligibility. Upon reorganization of the village
of Mound fire department, a firemen's relief association is hereby
authorized therefor in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Chapter ^69-; provided for purposes of Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 69_i2JL_the age limitation of 35_years_shall not_ap_ply to fire-
men's relief associations existing prior to the annexation of Island
Park by the village of Mound in said municipalities; and provided
further for the purposes of Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 69.06 a
computation of years of active duty and years of membership in either
a firemen's relief association existing prior to said annexation or the
firemen's relief association authorized in this section shall be based
upon active duty and years of membership in any one or more of
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such fire departments or firemen's relief associations in said munici-
palities.

Sec. 2. Distribution of monies by state auditor. For
purposes of Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 69.34 warrants shall
be issued to the treasurer of the relief association or associations
associated with the fire department or departments active during such
fiscal year and in the event more than one such department is active
during said fiscal year the state auditor shall issue his warrant to the
treasurer of the village of Mound who shall distribute the funds to the
treasurer of the relief association or associations, ratably, on the basis
of duration of active service of and the area served by each such
fire department during said fiscal year.

Sec. 3. Distribution of tax by village treasurer. For the
purposes of Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 424.30, Subdivision
2, the treasurer of the village of Mound shall distribute the tax to the
treasurer of the relief association or associations associated with the
fire department or fire departments active during the year such tax
was levied, ratably, on the basis of duration of active service of and
the area served by each such fire department.

Sec. 4. Prior relief associations existence continued. Fire-
men's relief associations existing in said municipalities prior to said
organization shall continue to exist for the purpose of administering
funds received and benefits earned prior to the incorporation of the
firemen's relief association authorized herein.

Sec. 5. This act shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of the governing body of the village of Mound and upon
compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved May 1, 1963.

CHAPTER 433—H. F. No. 1679

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the construction and financing oj water and
sewer improvements by the town of Burnsville.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Burnsville, town of; water and sewer improvements.
The town of Burnsville in Dakota county, for the purpose of paying
the cost of any water improvement or sewer improvement or combined

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.


